
College of  the North Atlantic
Port aux Basques Campus

Student Services:

• Jan Peddle, Campus Manager – jan.peddle@cna.nl.ca (709-695-9553)

• Samantha Allen, Student Development Officer – Samantha.allen@cna.nl.ca (709-695-4035)

• Tanya Lomond, Main Office – tanya.Lomond@cna.nl.ca (709-695-3343)

• Patricia Cousins, Contract Training– patricia.cousins@cna.nl.ca (709-695-3582)

• Pamela Hardy, Librarian – pamela.hardy@cna.nl.ca (709-695-4040)

• Debbie Downey, Bookstore – debbie.downey@cna.nl.ca (709-695-9567)
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College of  the North Atlantic
Port aux Basques Campus:

Cabinetmaking

Jan Peddle Campus Administrator
Jan.peddle@cna.nl.ca

Chris Devereaux, Math Instructor
chris.devereaux@cna.nl.ca (709-695-4044)

mailto:chris.devereaux@cna.nl.ca


College of  the North Atlantic
Port aux Basques Campus:

Non-Destructive Testing (NDT)

Dion Devoe, Instructor
dion.devoe@cna.nl.ca (709-695-4037)

Aaron Cross, Instructor
Aaron.cross@cna.nl.ca (709-695-4039)

Chris Devereaux, Math Instructor
chris.devereaux@cna.nl.ca (709-695-4044)

mailto:dion.devoe@cna.nl.ca
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mailto:chris.devereaux@cna.nl.ca


College of  the North Atlantic
Port aux Basques Campus:

Welder/Metal Fabrication (Fitter) Year 1

David Hardy, Instructor
david.hardy@cna.nl.ca (709-695-4043)

Chris Devereaux, Math Instructor
chris.devereaux@cna.nl.ca (709-695-4044)
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College of  the North Atlantic
Port aux Basques Campus:

Welder/Metal Fabrication (Fitter) Year 2

Dennis Hynes, Instructor
dennis.hynes@cna.nl.ca (709-695-4045)

Chris Devereaux, Math Instructor
chris.devereaux@cna.nl.ca (709-695-4044)
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College of  the North Atlantic
Port aux Basques Campus:

Early Childhood Education

Glenda Osmond, Instructor
glenda.osmond@cna.nl.ca (709-695-4032)
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